
Government of India 
Department of Revenue 

Central Board of Excise and Customs 
Directorate of Logistics 

4th Floor, ‘A’ Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan,  
Khan Market, New Delhi 110511. 

Phone: 24693529 Fax: 24697497 
 

TENDER NOTICE No. 29(AS)/2018 
 

Tender for Centralised Comprehensive Annual Maintenance  
of 86 X-ray Baggage Inspection Systems  

 
 For and on behalf of President of India, Commissioner, Directorate of Logistics, Customs & 
Central Excise, 4th Floor, Lok Nayak Bhawan, Khan Market, New Delhi-110511 invites e-tenders 
valid up to 180 days from the date of opening of tender, in two parts, namely, (1) Technical Bid and 
(2) Price Bid from Tenderers, who meet the qualification as per instructions / criteria laid down in 
Section I & II for Centralised Comprehensive Annual Maintenance of 86 Nos. of X-ray Baggage 
Inspection Systems (XBIS), procured from M/s ECIL Rapiscan Ltd. during 2009-2013, for a period 
of 05 years, beginning 01.06.2018, under Two bid system from the Original Manufacturer of these 
XBIS or manufacturers of similar XBIS or other firms having experience & expertise in the field of 
maintenance of XBIS as specified in Section III. 
 
2. The tender enquiry documents will be available on official website (www.cbec.gov.in, 
www.dolcbec.gov.in and http://eprocure.gov.in from 16.03.2018 to 06.04.2018. Last date for 
receiving clarification on tender is 26.03.2018 up to 1500 hrs.  
 
3. The tenders can be submitted online only at http://eprocure.gov.in upto 1300 hours on 
06.04.2018.  
 
4. The tenders will be opened online at http://eprocure.gov.in at 1500 hours on 09.04.2018.  
 
5. Interested Tenderers may download the tender enquiry documents (TED) and submit their 
tenders online at Central Public Procurement Portal website: 
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app.  
 
6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.20,00,000 (Rupees twenty lakhs only) valid for a period 
upto 45 days beyond the validity period of the tender in the form of Bank Guarantee from a 
Scheduled Commercial bank and a non-refundable Tender fee of Rs. 5,000/- (Rupees five 
thousand only) in the form of account payee demand draft / bankers cheque, drawn on a 
Scheduled Commercial bank in India, in favour of “Pay and Accounts Officer, O/o the Principal 
Chief Controller of Accounts, Central Board of Excise & Customs” payable at New Delhi, must 
reach at the address given below by 1300 hours on 06.04.2018. Tenderers, however, have to attach 
scanned copies of EMD along with the Technical bid of their e-tender. 
 

Deputy Commissioner  
Directorate of Logistics, 
Customs and Central Excises 
4th Floor, ‘A’ Wing, Lok Nayak Bhawan, 

    Khan Market, New Delhi – 110 511. 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


7. In the event of any of the above mentioned dates being subsequently declared as a holiday 
/ closed day for the purchase organisation, the tenders will be opened on the next working 
day at the appointed time. 

 
8. The following tenders will be treated as non-responsive and rejected, at the initial stage 

itself. 

a) Tenders received without Tender fee  
b) Tenders received without EMD 

 
 

(Sd/-) 
Commissioner 

For and on behalf of the President of India  
       Phone: 011-24693529  

Fax: 011-24697497 


